

Alameda Alliance Wellness Measure Tip Sheet



Medicare Stars Reference Guide for Billing Staff

This reference guide is part of the *Alliance Medicare Stars Guide: A Resource for Providers and Clinic Staff*. This guide provides coding guidance for billing staff across Medicare Star Rating measures and other preventive care services.

Measure Type	Measure	Description	Documentation
HEDIS®	Controlling High Blood Pressure (CBP)	Members 18-85 years of age who had a diagnosis of hypertension (HTN) and whose blood pressure (BP) was adequately controlled (<140/90 mm Hg) during the measurement period.	CPT II: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Systolic <130: 3074F • Systolic 130-139: 3075F • Systolic ≥140: 3077F • Diastolic <80: 3078F • Diastolic 80-89: 3079F • Diastolic ≥90: 3080F
HEDIS®	Statin Therapy for Patients with Cardiovascular Disease (SPC-E) – Received Statin Therapy	Members 21-75 years of age during the measurement period who were identified as having clinical atherosclerotic cardiovascular disease (ASCVD) and met the following criteria: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Received Statin Therapy. Members who were dispensed at least one (1) high-intensity or moderate-intensity statin medication during the measurement period. 	Myalgia ICD-10-CM: M79.10-M79.12, M79.18 Myositis ICD-10-CM: M60.80, M60.811, M60.812, M60.21, M60.22, M60.29, M60.831, M60.832, M60.839, M60.841, M60.842, M60.849, M60.851, M60.852, M60.859, M60.861, M60.862, M60.869, M60.871, M60.872, M60.879, M60.88, M60.89 Myopathy ICD-10-CM: G72.0, G72.2, G72.9 Rhabdomyolysis ICD-10-CM: M62.82 Cirrhosis ICD-10-CM: K70.30, K71.7, K74.3-K74.60, K74.69, P78.81 End-stage renal disease ICD-10-CM: K74.69, P78.81 Dialysis HCPCS: S9339, G0257 CPT: 90935, 90937, 90945, 90947, 90997, 90999

Measure Type	Measure	Description	Documentation
HEDIS®	Glycemic Status Assessment for Patients with Diabetes (GSD)	Members 18-75 years of age with diabetes (type 1 or type 2) whose most recent glycemic status (hemoglobin A1c [HbA1c] or glucose management indicator [GMI]) was controlled ($\leq 9\%$) on the latest reading in the measurement year.	HbA1c level <7.0%: CPT II: 3044F HbA1c level $\geq 7.0\%$ and <8.0%: CPT II: 3051F HbA1c level $\geq 8.0\%$ and $\leq 9.0\%$: CPT II: 3052F
HEDIS®	Eye Exam for Patients with Diabetes (EED)	Members 18-75 years of age with diabetes (type 1 or type 2) who had a retinal eye exam.	Codes submitted by an eye care professional.
HEDIS®	Kidney Health Evaluation for Patients with Diabetes (KED)	Members 18-85 years of age with diabetes (type 1 or type 2) who received the following kidney health evaluation during the measurement year: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • An estimated glomerular filtration rate (eGFR) and • A urine albumin-creatinine ratio (uACR). 	Codes submitted by the laboratory.
HEDIS®	Breast Cancer Screening (BCS-E)	Women 40-74 years of age who were recommended for routine breast cancer screening and completed a mammogram.	Codes submitted by the imaging center. Unilateral Mastectomy CPT: 19180, 19220, 19240, 19303-19307 Gender Dysphoria CPT: 19318
HEDIS®	Colorectal Cancer Screening (COL-E)	Members 45-75 years of age who had appropriate screening for colorectal cancer, which includes: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Fecal Occult Blood Test (gFOBT) • Fecal immunochemical test (FIT) • Multitargeted stool DNA with FIT test (sDNA FIT) (e.g., Cologuard®) • Flexible Sigmoidoscopy • CT colonography • Colonoscopy 	Codes submitted by a specialist or laboratory.

Measure Type	Measure	Description	Documentation
HEDIS®	Care for Older Adults (COA) – Functional Status Assessment	<p>Members 66 years of age and older who had a functional status assessment during the measurement year using a standardized tool, including but not limited to the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Assessment of Living Skills and Resources (ALSAR) • Barthel ADL Index Physical Self-Maintenance (ADLS) Scale® • Barthel Index® • Bayer ADL (B-ADL) Scale • Edmonton Frail Scale® • Extended ADL (EADL) Scale • Groningen Frailty Index • Independent Living Scale (ILS) • Katz Index of Independence in ADL® • Kenny Self-Care Evaluation • Klein-Bell ADL Scale • Kohlman Evaluation of Living Skills (KELS) • Lawton & Brody's IADL scales® • Patient Reported Outcome Measurement Information System (PROMIS) Global or Physical Function Scales® • SF-36® 	<p>FSA CPT: 99483 CPT II: 1170F Care Management CPT: 99496</p>
HEDIS®	Care for Older Adults (COA) – Medication Review	<p>Members 66 years of age and older with a medication review completed during the measurement year.</p>	<p>Medication List CPT II: 1159F Medication Review CPT: 99483, 99605, 99606 CPT II: 1160F</p>
HEDIS®	Transitions of Care (TRC) – Patient Engagement After Inpatient Discharge	<p>Members 18 years of age and older who had documentation of patient engagement (e.g., office visits, visits to the home, telehealth) provided within 30 days after discharge.</p>	<p>Outpatient and Telehealth CPT: 98016, 99202-99205, 99211-99215, 99242-99245, 99341, 99342, 99344, 99345 Transitional Care Management CPT: 99495, 99496</p>

Measure Type	Measure	Description	Documentation
HEDIS®	Transitions of Care (TRC) – Medication Reconciliation Post Discharge	Members 18 years of age and older who had documentation of medication reconciliation on the date of discharge through 30 days after discharge.	Medication Reconciliation Encounter CPT: 99483, 99495, 99496 Medication Reconciliation Intervention CPT: 99605, 99606
HEDIS®	Follow-Up After Emergency Department Visit for People with Multiple High-Risk Chronic Conditions (FMC)	Members 18 years of age and older who have multiple high-risk chronic conditions who had a follow-up service within seven (7) days of the ED visit.	Outpatient and Telehealth CPT: 98016, 99202-99205, 99211-99215, 99242-99245, 99341-99345 Transitional Care Management Services CPT: 99495, 99496 Case Management Encounter CPT: 99366 HCPCS: T1016, T1017, T2022 Complex Care Management Services CPT: 99439, 99490, 99491 HCPS: G0506
HEDIS®	Osteoporosis Management in Women Who Had a Fracture (OMW)	Women 67-85 years of age who suffered a fracture and who had either a bone mineral density (BMD) test or a prescription for a drug to treat osteoporosis in the 180 days (six (6) months) after the fracture.	Bone Mineral Density Tests CPT: 77080, 77081, 77085, 77086 ICD-10-PCS: BQ00ZZ1, BQ01ZZ1, BQ03ZZ1, BQ04ZZ1, BR00ZZ1, BR07ZZ1, BR09ZZ1, BR0GZZ1 Osteoporosis Medication Therapy HCPS: J0897, J1740, J3111, J3489, Q5136
HEDIS®	Plan All-Cause Readmissions (PCR)	Members 18 years of age and older, the risk-adjusted ratio of observed-to-expected unplanned acute readmissions (inpatient and observation stays) for any diagnosis within 30 days of an acute hospitalization (inpatient and observation stays).	Codes submitted by the facility.
Preventive Care Visits	Initial Preventive Physical Exam (IPPE) or an Annual Wellness Visit (AWV)	Members enrolled in Alameda Alliance Wellness who have had one (1) IPPE or AWV in the measurement year.	IPPW/AWV Code for FQHCs: HCPCS: G0468